
 

      Exam Timetable FAQ 

 
1. Where are the Exam Timetables published? 

Mainstream Exam Timetables are published on the Calendars and Timetables page under the 
relevant Campus sub heading. 
 
Deferred, Supplementary & Equity Exams Timetables are published on your MyND Portal. 
 

2. What happens if I can’t see the Exam Timetable on the Website? 
Try an alternative web browser such as Explorer, Chrome etc. 
Alternatively you might need to clear your browser history. For instructions on how to do 
this click here: How to clear Cache of web browsers  
 
If you still have trouble then contact IT. Their contact details are on page 2. 
 

3. What do I do if my exams are clashing? 
Please notify Timetabling – email addresses are listed on page 2. 
 

4. What do I do if there is an exam missing? 
Contact your school for advice – email addresses are listed on page 2. 
 

5. What do I do if I am unsure of what exams I should be attending? 
Contact your school for advice – email addresses are listed on page 2. 

 

6. I have a Learning Access Plan with exam adjustments. Where do I find my adjusted exam 
timetable? 
If you have a Learning Adjustment Plan (LAP) that requires exam adjustments you will have 
your personalised exam timetable published to your MyND Portal.  

 

7. My Personalised Timetable is missing from MyND Portal 
Please contact Timetabling – email addresses are listed on page 2. 
 

8. I am due to sit a deferred or supplementary exam? Where do I find the timetable for the 
deferred and supplementary exams? 

If you are due to sit a deferred or supplementary exam you will have your personalised exam 
timetable published to your MyND Portal. 

 

9. What do I do if I have concerns about attending an online exam at home? 
Contact your school for advice – email addresses are listed on page 2. 
 

10. Where can I get further information about sitting an Exam? 
The Examination Information website contains important instructions about the exams. 

  

https://www.notredame.edu.au/current-students/your-enrolment/calendars-and-timetables
http://askus.library.nd.edu.au/faq/210829
http://askus.library.nd.edu.au/faq/210829
https://www.notredame.edu.au/current-students/your-enrolment/Examination-Information


 

      Exam Timetable FAQ 

 
Support Contacts 

Contact  Issue  Fremantle  Sydney 

School  • Missing Exams 

• Unsure of 

Exams to Attend 

• Exam Timetable 

Clashes 

• Assistance with 

Online Exams  

Pathways: pathways@nd.edu.au 

Arts & Sciences: 

fremantle.artssciences@nd.edu.au 

Business: fremantle.business@nd.edu.au 

Education: 

fremantle.education@nd.edu.au 

Health: fremantle.health@nd.edu.au 

Law: lawandbusiness@nd.edu.au  

Medicine: fremantle.medicine@nd.edu.au 

Nursing and Midwifery: 

national.nursing@nd.edu.au 

Philosophy & Theology: 

fremantle.philosophytheology@nd.ed

u.au 

Physiotherapy: 

fremantle.physiotherapy@nd.edu.au 

 

Pathways: pathways@nd.edu.au 

Arts & Sciences: 

sydney.artssciences@nd.edu.au   

Business: sydney.business@nd.edu.au  

Education: sydney.education@nd.edu.au  

Law: lawandbusiness@nd.edu.au 

Medicine: 

sydney.medicine@nd.edu.au  

Nursing: 

national.nursing@nd.edu.au    

Philosophy & Theology: 

sydney.philosophytheology@nd.edu.au 

Timetabling • Timetable 
Clashes 

• Missing 
personalised 
timetables for 
LAPs, 
Supplementary 
and Deferred 
Exams 

 

                                                  timetable@nd.edu.au 

 

IT Support  • Technical 

 difficulties 

Student IT Support Portal 

Fremantle 

08 9433 0777 

8am – 5pm AWST 

 

Sydney 

02 8204 4111 

8am – 5pm AEST 

Broome 

08 9192 0632 

8am – 4:30pm AWST 

 

Access & 

Inclusion 

• LAP Exam 

Adjustments 

fremantle.ai@nd.edu.au sydney.ai@nd.edu.au 
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